General Description
The MAX14914, MAX14914A, and MAX14914B are a
family of high-side/push-pull drivers that operate as both
industrial digital outputs (DO) and industrial digital inputs
(DI). The MAX14914 family features full IEC 61131-2 com
pliance in both their DO and DI modes of operation. The
high-side switch current is resistor settable from 135mA
(min) to 1.3A (min). The high-side driver’s on-resistance

DOI
CLIM
Ordering Information
PART PACKAGE BODY SIZE PIN PITCH TEMP RANGE (°C)
MAX14914ATE+ TQFN16 4mm x 4mm 0.65mm -40 to +125
MAX14914ATE+T TQFN16 4mm x 4mm 0.65mm -40 to +125
MAX14914AATE+ TQFN16 4mm x 4mm 0.65mm -40 to +125
MAX14914AATE+T TQFN16 4mm x 4mm 0.65mm -40 to +125
MAX14914BATE+ TQFN16 4mm x 4mm 0.65mm -40 to +125
MAX14914BATE+T TQFN16 4mm x 4mm 0.65mm -40 to +125
+Denotes a lead (Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package
T = Tape and Reel
MAX14914, MAX14914A,
MAX14914B
High-Side Switch with Settable
Current-Limiting, Push-Pull Driver Option and
Digital Input Configuration
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  23
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 12/16 Initial release —
1 07/17 Corrected pin number in Pin Description section and updated various typos 1, 10, 13
2 12/17 Updated the Electrical Characteristics global specifications 2-5
3 6/18 Updated the Electrical Characteristics, Typical Operating Characteristics, Pin Description,
and Function Diagram sections, and Figures 4 and 5
5, 9, 10,
12–14
4 9/20
Added MAX14914A and MAX14914B; updated the General Description, Benefits and
Features, Block Diagram, Electrical Characteristics, Pin Configuration, Pin Description,
Functional Diagrams, Overvoltage Lockout, Undervoltage Lockout, Driving Inductive Loads,
and Ordering Information sections; updated Figures 1–2 and before renumbering, Figures
6–7; added TOC18, the Low DOI Leakage Mode and Overcurrent Signaling sections, and a
new Figure 5 and renumbered subsequent figures
1–25
5 11/24
Modified content under Electrical Characteristics, Removed images under TOC, Modified
content under Pin Description, Added text under Operation Truth Table, Added note under
Monitoring of the DOI Output
6, 10,13,
17, 20
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of
their respective owners.
MAX14914, MAX14914A,
MAX14914B
High-Side Switch with Settable
Current-Limiting, Push-Pull Driver Option and
Digital Input Configuration
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  |  24